

ITEM NO.1609

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).859/2023

POOJA MOTWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANRAJ MOTWANI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.68898/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.68899/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Ms. A. Sahitya Veena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in HMP No.16/2020, titled as "Dhanraj Motwani vs. Pooja Motwani", pending before Principal Judge of the Family Court, Jagdalpur, Bastar, Chhattisgarh shall remain stayed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)