

ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No.859/2023

POOJA MOTWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANRAJ MOTWANI

Respondent(s)

(ONLY T.P.(Cr1.) No.359/2023 & T.P.(C) Nos.1326-1328/2023 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS
IA No. 68899/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 68898/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 359/2023 (XVI-A)
IA No. 91534/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(C) No. 1326-1328/2023 (XVI-A)
(IA No. 94762/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 94763/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 359/2023
T.P.(C) No. 1326-1328/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to file spare copies.

List after one week.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)