

REVISED

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IV-C
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 859/2023

POOJA MOTWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANRAJ MOTWANI

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(CrI.) No. 359/2023 (II-A)

T.P.(C) No. 1326-1328/2023 (IX)

Date : 07-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mainak Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul K. Shaji, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(Civil) No(s). 859/2023

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

T.P.(C) No. 1326-1328/2023

Service is complete on the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Contd..

Item No.23

T.P.(Crl.) No. 359/2023

Service is complete on the respondent Nos. 1,3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.2 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IV-C
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 859/2023

POOJA MOTWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANRAJ MOTWANI

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 359/2023 (II-A)

T.P.(C) No. 1326-1328/2023 (IX)

Date : 07-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mainak Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul K. Shaji, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(Civil) No(s). 859/2023

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

T.P.(Crl.) No. 359/2023

Service is complete on the respondent Nos. 1,3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.2.

Contd..

T.P.(C) No. 1326-1328/2023

Service is complete on the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar