

ITEM NO.1726

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 859/2023

POOJA MOTWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANRAJ MOTWANI

Respondent(s)

(ONLY T.P criminal 359/23 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 359/2023 (II-A)

Date : 04-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR (Not Present)
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. None present even on the second call.
2. In the interest of justice, list after four weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER