

ITEM NO.1723

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 859/2023

POOJA MOTWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANRAJ MOTWANI

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 359/2023 (II-A)

Date : 25-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Ms. Arya Suresh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(Crl.) No. 359/2023

learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted
two weeks time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved
respondent no. 2.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)