

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 859/2023

POOJA MOTWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANRAJ MOTWANI

Respondent(s)

ONLY T.P criminal 359/23 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for direction

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 359/2023 (II-A)

Date : 24-11-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Ms. Pushpanjali Singh, Adv.
Ms. Gursimrat Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Ms. Pushpanjali Singh, Adv.
Ms. Gursimrat Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(Crl.) No. 359/2023

Process the matter for listing before the Court, as per rules.

(PRIYANKA MALIK)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER