

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 859/2023

POOJA MOTWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANRAJ MOTWANI

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1326-1328/2023 (IX)

Date : 19-12-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Vikash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.© NO. 859/2023

Service is complete on the sole respondent on 06.05.2023
but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Contd...

T.P.(C) No. 1326-1328/2023

This matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court vide Registrar Court's order dated 02.11.2023.

Let copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd